

राजीव गाँधी विश्वविद्यालय RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY

Doimukh - 791112, अख्याचल प्रवेश Arunachal Pradesh बूरभाष/Ph.: 0360-2277253, फेक्स/Fax: 0360-2277889

रोनो हिल्स, बोइमुख (ईटानगर) Rono Hills, Doimukh (Itanagar)

बोइमुख - ७९१११२,

ई-मेल/E-mail: registrar@rgu.ac.in

(भारत के संसद के अधिनियम द्वारा वर्ष 2007 में स्थापित) (A CENTRAL UNIVERSITY ESTABLISHED IN 2007 AN ACT OF PARLIAMENT OF INDIA)

File No. AC-997/TTC/2010(Vol-1)

Dated:- the 2nd February, 2024

ORDER

In pursuant to the notification of even no dated 21st September, 2023, administrative approval is hereby accorded to impose penalty of an amount of Rs. 60,000/-(Rupees Sixty Thousand) only to Teacher Training College(B.Ed), Aalo, West Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh for failing to apply for the renewal of Temporary affiliation for the period 2013-2014 and 2016-2017 in due time. The institute/college is directed to deposit amount in the form of DD to be remitted in favour of Registrar, Rajiv Gandhi University, Rono Hills, Doimukh at the earliest.

This issue with the approval of the Vice-Chancellor.

Sd/-Registrar

Memo No. AC-997/TTC/2010(Vol-1) / 13 2 9 Copy to:- Dated, theFebruary, 2024

- 1. PS to the Vice-Chancellor for information.
- 2. The Special Secretary (Education), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh for information.
- 3. PS to the Registrar for information.
- 4. Director of Hr & Technical Education Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh for information.
- 5. PS to Finance Officer for information.
- 6. Director, College Development Council, RGU for information.
- 7. Principal i/c, Teacher Training College (B.Ed) Aalo, West Siang Dist., A.P. for information.
- 8. Joint Director, (CC) for information with a request to upload the order in the University website.
- 9. Office copy/ Guard file.

डॉ नानी तमांग जोस Dr.Nani Tamang Jose) संयुक्त कुलसचिव (शैक्षणिक और सम्मेलन)

Joint Registrar (Acad. & Conf.)